

TOWN OF PARMA

1300 Hilton-Parma Road P.O. Box 728 Hilton, New York 14468 (585) 392-9461 Fax (585) 392-6659 CARM CARMESTRO Supervisor

JAMES SMITH Councilperson

GARY COMARDO Councilperson

JAMES ROOSE Councilperson

TINA BROWN Councilperson

TOWN BOARD MEETING March 19, 2013 6:30 P.M. Meeting

This Meeting Will Be Recorded By the Town Clerk Pledge of Allegiance Moment of Silence Emergency Exit Instructions Roll Call Public Forum/Hearing: 1.Any Citizen May Address the Town Board About Their Concerns

Minutes of March 5, 2013 Town Board Meeting Town Clerk Report Highway Superintendent Report Building Inspector Report Recreation Director Report Miscellaneous Report

BUSINESS ITEMS:

- 1. Stop Sign-Zellweger Beach Road at Huffer Road
- 2. Agreement of Expenditures Highway/Road Monies
- 3. Miscellaneous

INFORMATIONAL ITEMS:

1. Miscellaneous

LIAISON REPORTS:

WARRANTS:

ADJOURNMENT:

STOP SIGN - ZELLWEGER BEACH ROAD AT HUFFER ROAD -EASTBOUND

The County of Monroe Department of Transportation has requested the establishment of a Stop Sign on Zellweger Beach Road, eastbound at Huffer Road.

RESOLUTION N0.__-2013 Motion by Councilperson ______, seconded by

 Councilperson ______, to approve the placement of a Stop Sign on

 Zellweger Beach Road, east bound, at Huffer Road.

 \mathbf{N}

Motion _____: Aye ____ Nay _____

Department of Transportation

Monroe County, New York



Maggie Brooks County Executive **Terrence J. Rice, P.E.** *Director*

March 6, 2013

Ms. Donna Curry Town Clerk Town of Parma 1300 Hilton-Parma Road, P.O. Box 728 Hilton, New York 14468

RE: TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE ORDINANCE

Dear Ms. Curry:

The County of Monroe Department of Transportation, pursuant to authority granted by Sections 1651 and 1652-a of the New York State Vehicle and Traffic law, does hereby request the establishment of the following traffic controls.

TRAFFIC REGULATION(S)	LOCATION
STOP EASTBOUND	ZELLWEGER BEACH ROAD @ HUFFER ROAD
	(PRIVATE)

Please have your Town Board pass an appropriate ordinance for this regulation at your earliest convenience. The Monroe County Department of Transportation is installing the above traffic control devices in accordance with the New York State Manual of Uniform Traffic Control Devices to establish the above regulation.

The above regulations are to be effective upon installation of said traffic control device.

Tunne I. Rice

Terrence J. Rice, P.E. Director of Transportation County Superintendent of Highways Town Clerk Town of Parma Date

Please sign, date, and return this form and a copy of the ordinance to the Monroe County Department of Transportation at the address below as soon as possible.

TJR/DF/bm

cc: D. Fox File

H:\Loc\H\HUFFER RD @ ZELLWEGER BEACH RD (PRIVATE)\ordinance let to clerk.doc